

SIERRA LEONE GOVERNMENT

THE CONSTITUTION OF SIERRA LEONE (ACT NO. 6 OF 1991)

THE THIRD PARLIAMENT OF SIERRA LEONE (PROROGATION OF PARLIAMENT AND COMMENCEMENT OF FIFTH SESSION)

PROCLAMATION, 2011

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (1) of section 84 of the Constitution, the President hereby makes the following Proclamation:—

Parliament is prorogued with effect from Thursday, 6th October, 2011 and the Fifth Session of the Third Parliament of Sierra Leone shall be held at Parliament Building, Tower Hill, commencing on Friday, 7th October, 2011 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon.

Made this day of , 2011.



SIERRA LEONE GOVERNMENT

THE CONSTITUTION OF SIERRA LEONE (ACT NO. 6 OF 1991)

THE THIRD PARLIAMENT OF SIERRA LEONE (PROROGATION OF PARLIAMENT AND COMMENCEMENT OF FIFTH SESSION)

PROCLAMATION, 2011

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (1) of section 84 of the Constitution, the President hereby makes the following Proclamation:—

Parliament is prorogued with effect from Thursday, 6th October, 2011 and the Fifth Session of the Third Parliament of Sierra Leone shall be held at Parliament Building, Tower Hill, commencing on Friday, 7th October, 2011 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon.

Made this day of , 2011.



SIERRA LEONE GOVERNMENT

THE CONSTITUTION OF SIERRA LEONE (ACT NO. 6 OF 1991)

THE THIRD PARLIAMENT OF SIERRA LEONE (PROROGATION OF PARLIAMENT AND COMMENCEMENT OF FIFTH SESSION)

PROCLAMATION, 2011

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (1) of section 84 of the Constitution, the President hereby makes the following Proclamation:—

Parliament is prorogued with effect from Thursday, 6th October, 2011 and the Fifth Session of the Third Parliament of Sierra Leone shall be held at Parliament Building, Tower Hill, commencing on Friday, 7th October, 2011 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon.

Made this day of , 2011.



SIERRA LEONE GOVERNMENT

THE CONSTITUTION OF SIERRA LEONE (ACT NO. 6 OF 1991)

THE THIRD PARLIAMENT OF SIERRA LEONE (PROROGATION OF PARLIAMENT AND COMMENCEMENT OF FIFTH SESSION)

PROCLAMATION, 2011

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (1) of section 84 of the Constitution, the President hereby makes the following Proclamation:—

Parliament is prorogued with effect from Thursday, 6th October, 2011 and the Fifth Session of the Third Parliament of Sierra Leone shall be held at Parliament Building, Tower Hill, commencing on Friday, 7th October, 2011 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon.

Made this day of , 2011.



SIERRA LEONE GOVERNMENT

THE CONSTITUTION OF SIERRA LEONE (ACT NO. 6 OF 1991)

THE THIRD PARLIAMENT OF SIERRA LEONE (PROROGATION OF PARLIAMENT AND COMMENCEMENT OF FIFTH SESSION)

PROCLAMATION, 2011

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (1) of section 84 of the Constitution, the President hereby makes the following Proclamation:—

Parliament is prorogued with effect from Thursday, 6th October, 2011 and the Fifth Session of the Third Parliament of Sierra Leone shall be held at Parliament Building, Tower Hill, commencing on Friday, 7th October, 2011 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon.

Made this day of , 2011.